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Are you the same Roger J Ball who filed Test Year Direct Testimony in this Docket on 26

January 2008?

Yes. On 8 February | appeared and testified during the Test Year hearing, when it was
admitted into evidence as Exhibit RIB 1.0, together with a statement of my academic and
professional qualifications and professional experience as Exhibit RJB 1.1 and my 4
February Test Year Rebuttal Testimony as Exhibit RJB 2.0. On 31 March, | filed my Rate
of Return Direct Testimony as Exhibit RJB 3.0, on 21 April my Revenue Requirement
Direct Testimony as Exhibit RIB 4.0 and, most recently, on 28 April my Rate of Return

Rebuttal Testimony as exhibit RJB 5.0.
What is the purpose of your Rate of Return Surrebuttal Testimony?

To comply with the requirement in the Commission’s 27 December 2007 Scheduling
Order in this proceeding that non-Company parties file surrebuttal testimony regarding
rate of return by 12 May 2008, and to respond to the rate of return rebuttal testimony of

the other parties to this proceeding.

Have you read the rebuttal testimony filed by Questar Gas Company (Questar, or QGC,
or Company, or LDC) and the Utah Division of Public Utilities on 28 April 2008 in this

Docket?

Yes. No-one offered any rebuttal of my 31 March Rate of Return Direct Testimony, which

is therefore uncontroverted.

No other party has addressed in testimony the added value to Questar Corporation from
its ownership and operation of Wexpro, Questar Exploration & Production or Questar
Pipeline Company in combination with Questar Gas Company that | described in my Rate

of Return Direct Testimony.
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It remains my recommendation to the Commission that, having carefully considered the
dueling proposals gleaned from DCF and CAPM analysis, it should impute the added
benefits realised by Questar Corporation back to the LDC before finally determining RoE

in this proceeding.

Nor has any other party addressed in testimony the fact that virtually the entire amount of
the increase in revenue requirement that QGC seeks in this General Rate Case is
attributable to the Company’s use of the fully-projected calendar 2008 test year selected
by the Commission. While the Legislature has effectively barred the Commission from
using an historical test period, as it has done previously, and instead mandated the use of
a future one in 2003’'s Senate Bill 61modifying UCA 854-4-4(3), it has left it open to the
Commission in balancing the interests of ratepayers with those of stockholders to offset
the gain to the latter from use of a future test period in order to ensure that rates will be

just and reasonable also for the former.

Do you wish to alter your recommendations to the Commission regarding its

determination of a rate of return for Questar in this proceeding?

No. In order to treat ratepayers equitably, the Commission should take account of the
excess profits received by Questar Corporation stockholders through payments Questar
Gas makes to Wexpro and Questar Pipeline, and for gas purchases in the market that
Questar Exploration & Production sells into instead of from a more diligent Wexpro,
because those payments are made at ratepayers’ expense. The Commission should also
reduce the notional rate of return it would otherwise determine based upon other parties’
testimony and the foregoing by approximately $22M, the value of the test year adopted in

this Docket, which Senate bill 61 did not mandate that ratepayers must bear.

That concludes my pre-filed written rebuttal rate of return testimony, thank you.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Rate of Return Surrebuttal Testimony of
Roger J Ball in Docket 07-057-13 was served upon the following by electronic mail on 12 May 2008:

Questar Gas Company:

Barrie L McKay
barrie.mckay@questar.com
Evelyn Zimmerman
evelyn.zimmerman@questar.com
Colleen Larkin Bell (5253)
colleen.bell@questar.com

C Scott Brown (4802)
scott.brown@questar.com
Gregory B Monson (2294)
gbmonson@stoel.com

Utah Division of Public Utilities:

Phil Powlick, Director
philippowlick@utah.gov
William Powell
wpowell@utah.gov
Dennis Miller
dennismiller@utah.gov
Michael Ginsberg (4516)
mginsberg@utah.gov
Patricia E Schmid (4908)
pschmid@utah.gov

Utah Committee of Consumer Services:

Michele Beck, Director
mbeck@utah.gov

Dan Gimble
dgimble@utah.gov
Cheryl Murray
cmurray@utah.gov
Paul Proctor (2657)
pproctor@utah.gov

UAE:

Gary A. Dodge (0897)
gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Kevin Higgins
khiggins@energystrat.com
Neal Townsend
ntownsend@energystrat.com

Kroger:

Michael L Kurtz
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

USMagnesium:

Roger Swenson
roger.swenson@prodigy.com

CVWREF:

Ronald J Day
dayr@cvwrf.org

Nucor Steel:

Damon Xenopoulos
dex@bbrslaw.com
Shaun C Mohler
scm@bbrslaw.com
Gerald H Kinghorn
ghk@pkhlawyers.com
Jeremy R Cook
jrc@pkhlawyers.com

IGU:

F Robert Reeder
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com
William J Evans
bevans@parsonsbehle.com
Vicki M Baldwin
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com

Salt Lake CAP & Crossroads

Betsy Wolf
bwolf@slcap.org

AARP:

Dale F Gardiner
dgardiner@vancott.com
Janee Briesemeister
jbriesemeister@aarp.org

PacifiCorp

David L Taylor
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com
Daniel E Solander
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com

Kurt J Boehm /sl

kboehm@bkllawfirm.com Roger J Ball
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